2022-23 School Effectiveness Survey Results

Opinion About ACT facility

The buildings and grounds are clean and well maintained.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

3.73%

0.83%

7.05%

42.74%

45.64%

The classroom space is adequate and meets the needs of the program.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

4.56%

1.66%

4.98%

40.66%

48.13%

The lab/shop space is adequate and meets the needs of the program.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

4.18%

1.26%

8.37%

38.08%

48.12%

Parking and spaces are readily available and convenient to the building.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

3.32%

2.07%

20.33%

41.91%

32.37%



| feel safe on the ACT campus.
Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

Opinion About ACT faculty

2.49%

0.41%

3.32%

35.68%

58.09%

The faculty has up-to-date knowledge and skills.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

4.98%

0.41%

7.88%

43.15%

43.57%

The faculty demonstrates enthusiasm for their subject as well as for teaching.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

4.98%

1.66%

4.98%

38.17%

50.21%

The faculty takes a keen interest in the progress of students.

Strongly disagree
Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly Agree

2.51%

3.35%

7.95%

40.17%

46.03%



The faculty understands the individual needs of the students.

Strongly disagree 4.15%
Disagree 4.98%
Neutral 10.79%
Agree 39.42%
Strongly Agree 40.66%

The faculty evaluates assignments regularly and posts feedback in the gradebook at regular intervals.

Strongly disagree 3.32%
Disagree 2.90%
Neutral 10.79%
Agree 44.81%
Strongly Agree 38.17%

Opinion About Program You Are Enrolled In

The program is stimulating and challenging.

Strongly disagree 2.90%
Disagree 2.90%
Neutral 15.77%
Agree 40.25%
Strongly Agree 38.17%

Academic requirements are clearly stated.

Strongly disagree 2.49%
Disagree 0.83%
Neutral 7.88%
Agree 41.49%

Strongly Agree 47.30%



Instructional materials (textbooks, handouts, etc.) are relevant and helpful.

Strongly disagree 2.49%
Disagree 2.90%
Neutral 10.79%
Agree 41.91%
Strongly Agree 41.91%

The curriculum provides job related knowledge and skills.

Strongly disagree 2.90%
Disagree 1.24%
Neutral 6.22%
Agree 37.34%
Strongly Agree 52.28%

Practicums, clinical experiences, internships, and co-op experiences are available to reinforce
classroom concepts.

Strongly disagree 3.73%
Disagree 2.07%
Neutral 12.03%
Agree 39.42%
Strongly Agree 42.74%

If I were choosing a field of study again, | would choose the same program.

Strongly disagree 7.05%
Disagree 3.32%
Neutral 15.35%
Agree 26.97%

Strongly Agree 47.30%



Quality of School Services

Admission process

Poor 1.66%
Fair 3.32%
Good 34.44%
Excellent 41.91%
Did Not Use 18.67%

Counseling services

Poor 1.24%
Fair 4.56%
Good 23.24%
Excellent 30.71%
Did Not Use 40.25%

Services for students with disabilities

Poor 1.67%
Fair 3.33%
Good 17.08%
Excellent 27.08%
Did Not Use 50.83%
Financial aid services

Poor 0.41%
Fair 4.15%
Good 20.75%
Excellent 36.51%

Did Not Use 38.17%



Media services
Poor

Fair

Good
Excellent
Did Not Use
Office staff
Poor

Fair

Good
Excellent

Did Not Use

Computing resources

Poor

Fair

Good

Excellent

Did Not Use
Testing services
Poor

Fair

Good

Excellent

Did Not Use

1.24%

4.98%

27.39%

31.95%

34.44%

1.66%

2.07%

30.29%

58.51%

7.47%

0.83%

4.15%

28.63%

38.59%

27.80%

1.24%

5.81%

36.93%

42.74%

13.28%



Placement services

Poor 0.83%
Fair 5.00%
Good 27.50%
Excellent 39.17%
Did Not Use 27.50%
Administrators

Poor 2.49%
Fair 5.39%
Good 29.46%
Excellent 56.43%
Did Not Use 6.22%

Overall Satisfaction With ACT

Very Dissatisfied 1.24%
Dissatisfied 4.56%
Neutral 9.13%
Satisfied 30.71%
Very Satisfied 54.36%

How Likely You Would Recommend ACT To Others

Not At All Likely 1.24%
Slightly Likely 3.32%
Neutral 9.13%
Likely 24.90%

Very Likely 61.41%



