# 2022-23 School Effectiveness Survey Results

### **Opinion About ACT facility**

#### The buildings and grounds are clean and well maintained.

Strongly disagree	3.73%
Disagree	0.83%
Neutral	7.05%
Agree	42.74%
Strongly Agree	45.64%

#### The classroom space is adequate and meets the needs of the program.

Strongly disagree	4.56%
Disagree	1.66%
Neutral	4.98%
Agree	40.66%
Strongly Agree	48.13%

#### The lab/shop space is adequate and meets the needs of the program.

Strongly disagree	4.18%
Disagree	1.26%
Neutral	8.37%
Agree	38.08%
Strongly Agree	48.12%

# Parking and spaces are readily available and convenient to the building.

Strongly disagree	3.32%
Disagree	2.07%
Neutral	20.33%
Agree	41.91%
Strongly Agree	32.37%

#### I feel safe on the ACT campus.

Strongly disagree	2.49%
Disagree	0.41%
Neutral	3.32%
Agree	35.68%
Strongly Agree	58.09%

#### **Opinion About ACT faculty**

#### The faculty has up-to-date knowledge and skills.

Strongly disagree	4.98%
Disagree	0.41%
Neutral	7.88%
Agree	43.15%
Strongly Agree	43.57%

#### The faculty demonstrates enthusiasm for their subject as well as for teaching.

Strongly disagree	4.98%
Disagree	1.66%
Neutral	4.98%
Agree	38.17%
Strongly Agree	50.21%

# The faculty takes a keen interest in the progress of students.

Strongly disagree	2.51%
Disagree	3.35%
Neutral	7.95%
Agree	40.17%
Strongly Agree	46.03%

#### The faculty understands the individual needs of the students.

Strongly disagree	4.15%
Disagree	4.98%
Neutral	10.79%
Agree	39.42%
Strongly Agree	40.66%

# The faculty evaluates assignments regularly and posts feedback in the gradebook at regular intervals.

Strongly disagree	3.32%
Disagree	2.90%
Neutral	10.79%
Agree	44.81%
Strongly Agree	38.17%

#### **Opinion About Program You Are Enrolled In**

#### The program is stimulating and challenging.

Strongly disagree	2.90%
Disagree	2.90%
Neutral	15.77%
Agree	40.25%
Strongly Agree	38.17%

#### Academic requirements are clearly stated.

Strongly disagree	2.49%
Disagree	0.83%
Neutral	7.88%
Agree	41.49%
Strongly Agree	47.30%

#### Instructional materials (textbooks, handouts, etc.) are relevant and helpful.

Strongly disagree	2.49%
Disagree	2.90%
Neutral	10.79%
Agree	41.91%
Strongly Agree	41.91%

#### The curriculum provides job related knowledge and skills.

Strongly disagree	2.90%
Disagree	1.24%
Neutral	6.22%
Agree	37.34%
Strongly Agree	52.28%

# *Practicums, clinical experiences, internships, and co-op experiences are available to reinforce classroom concepts.*

Strongly disagree	3.73%
Disagree	2.07%
Neutral	12.03%
Agree	39.42%
Strongly Agree	42.74%

#### If I were choosing a field of study again, I would choose the same program.

Strongly disagree	7.05%
Disagree	3.32%
Neutral	15.35%
Agree	26.97%
Strongly Agree	47.30%

# **Quality of School Services**

#### Admission process

Poor	1.66%
Fair	3.32%
Good	34.44%
Excellent	41.91%
Did Not Use	18.67%

#### Counseling services

Poor	1.24%
Fair	4.56%
Good	23.24%
Excellent	30.71%
Did Not Use	40.25%

# Services for students with disabilities

Poor	1.67%
Fair	3.33%
Good	17.08%
Excellent	27.08%
Did Not Use	50.83%

#### Financial aid services

Poor	0.41%
Fair	4.15%
Good	20.75%
Excellent	36.51%
Did Not Use	38.17%

#### Media services

Poor	1.24%
Fair	4.98%
Good	27.39%
Excellent	31.95%
Did Not Use	34.44%
Office staff	
Poor	1.66%
Fair	2.07%
Good	30.29%
Excellent	58.51%
Did Not Use	7.47%
Computing resources	
Poor	0.83%

1001	0.0370
Fair	4.15%
Good	28.63%
Excellent	38.59%
Did Not Use	27.80%

# Testing services

Poor	1.24%
Fair	5.81%
Good	36.93%
Excellent	42.74%
Did Not Use	13.28%

#### Placement services

Poor	0.83%	
Fair	5.00%	
Good	27.50%	
Excellent	39.17%	
Did Not Use	27.50%	
Administrators		
Poor	2.49%	
Fair	5.39%	
Good	29.46%	
Excellent	56.43%	
Did Not Use	6.22%	
<b>Overall Satisfaction With ACT</b>		
Very Dissatisfied	1.24%	
Dissatisfied	4.56%	
Neutral	9.13%	
Satisfied	30.71%	
Very Satisfied	54.36%	
How Likely You Would Recommend ACT To Others		
Not At All Likely	1.24%	
Slightly Likely	3.32%	
Neutral	9.13%	
Likely	24.90%	

сткету	24.90%
Very Likely	61.41%